

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 22090 of 2025

=====
VIRAL BIPINBHAI KAPADIYA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR MANAN MAHETA, LD.ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 05/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Meet Raval appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.2 – original complainant. He is permitted to file his appearance. Registry shall accept his vakalatnama as and when it is filed.

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Ashish Dagli appearing for the applicants, stand over to 20.03.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL