

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 22090 of 2025**

=====
VIRAL BIPINBHAI KAPADIYA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR MEET G RAVAL(10630) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. At the request of learned advocate Mr. Ashish Dagli appearing for the applicants, the matter is adjourned to 10.04.2026.
2. The presence of the concerned Investigating Officer is dispensed with on the next date of hearing.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk